Home loans

Home loans

Impairment

Nqaba Finance 1 (RF) Ltd
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2016

Financial rRisk management (continued)

Collectively assesssed for impairment

Mortgage advances include an amount of R21 million (2015: R21 million) relating to receivables that were renegotiated. These
mortgage advances would have been past due had their terms not been renegotiated.

The movement in the allowance for impairment in respect of properties in possession, home loans during the year is as follows:

Nqaba establishes an allowance for impairment that represents its estimate of incurred losses in respect of properties in possession
and home loans. This allowance consisits of a specific loss component that relates to individual exposures, and a collective loss
component established for groups of similar customers in respect of losses that have been incurred but not yet identified.

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
exchange rates, commodity prices, interest rates and equity prices.

Balance at the beginning of the year

Interest rate risk

20

3.

2016 2016 2015 2015
+100 basis

point
-100 basis

point
+100 basis

point
-100 basis

point

R' 000 R' 000 R' 000 R' 000

3,301   (3,301)   3,251   (3,251)

3.3

In this instance the note will be termed a "matured note" and will not constitute an early amortisation event or an event of default.

On each payment date after the scheduled maturity date, the Issuer will partially redeem each matured note in reducing order of rank in
accordance with the revolving period priority of payments.

The transaction remains in the revolving period but no new loans will be purchased until the matured notes are redeemed in full.

The Issuer has the option to redeem all the matured notes on any payment date after the scheduled maturity at the outstanding
principal and accrued interest by giving not less than 20 days' notice to the note holders and Nqaba Finance 1 Security SPV (RF) (Pty)